MAEER MIT Pune’s
MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
Vishwanath Puram, Ambajogai Road, Latur - 413 531.

Revised Fees Structure for PG Degree (MD/MS) Course for the AY 2023-2024

(A) COLLEGE FEES

Sr. Subject Fees Details 50% State | 35% Institute | 15% NRI/
No. (MD/MS) Quota Quota Against NRI
Rs. Rs. Quota Rs.
1 | MD-Physiology Tuition Fees (Per Year) 7,82,607 7,82,607 -
Development Fees ---
2 | MD-Microbiology (Per Year) 117,393 1,17,393
: : Caution Money Deposit
3 | MD-Community Medicine 0
Y (One Time- Refundable) 1.0R;000 1,090,000
Eligibility Fees (One Time) 73,300 73,300 -—-
Insurance (One Time) 989 989
Total Rs. | 10,74,289 10,74,289 T
4 MD-Biochemistry Tuition Fees (Per Year) 7,82,607 -
Development Fees - —
5 | MD-Pharmacology (Per Year) 1,17,393
Caution Money Deposit --- -
(One Time- Refundable) 1,00,000
Eligibility Fees (One Time) --- 73,300
Insurance (One Time) - 989 —
Total Rs. -—-- 10,74,289 =
6 | MD-Pathology Tuition Fees (Per Year) 7,82,607 31,30,428 -
Development Fees 1,17,393 469,572
(Per Year)
Caution Money Deposit ==
(One Time- Refundable) 100,000 1,866,600
Eligibility Fees (One Time) 73,300 73.300
Insurance (One Time) 989 989
Total Rs. | 10,74,289 37,74,289 -
7 MD Gen. Medicine Tuition Fees
7,82,607 31,30,428 39,13,035
8 | MD Pediatrics (Per Tear)
; Development Fees
9 | MD Skin-VD (DVL) (Per Year) 1,17,393 4,69,572 5,86,965
10 | MS Gen. Surgery Caution Money Deposit
11 | MS Orthopedics (One Time- Refundable) A0 1,00,000 1,00,000
| (re— Eligibility Fees (One Time) 73,300 73,300 73,300
Insurance (One Time) 989 989 989
TotalRs. | 10,74,289 37,74,289 |  46,74,289
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Sr. Subject Fees Details 50% State | 35% Institute | 15% NRI/
No. (MD/MS) Quota Quota Against NRI
Rs. Rs. Quota Rs.
13 | MD-Anesthesia Tuition Fees 7.82,607 31,30,428 .
14 | MS-Ophthalmology {Rer Year)
P Development Fees 117,393 4,69,572 -
(Per Year)
Caution Money Deposit
1,00,000
(One Time- Refundable) 1,00,000
Eligibility Fees (One Time) 73,300 73,300
Insurance (One Time) 989 989 -
Total Rs. | 10,74,289 37,74,289 -
15 | MS Otorhinolaryngology Tuition Fees 782,607 . a
(ENT) (Per Year)
Development Fees — -
1,17,393
(Per Year) 32
Caution Money Deposit o
1
(One Time- Refundable) 509,000
Eligibility Fees (One Time) 73,300 e
Insurance (One Time) 989 — 3
Total Rs. | 10,74,289 -—- -
16 | MD- Radio-Diagnosis Tuition Fees 7.82.607 2 4815055
(Per Year)
Development Fees o
(Per Year) 1,17,393 5,86,965
Caution Money Deposit
(One Time- Refundable) 100,590 1,00,000
Eligibility Fees (One Time) 73,300 s 73300
Insurance (One Time) 989 989
Total Rs. | 10,74,289 - 46,74,289

The Demand Draft of above total fee should be drawn on an Nationalized Bank in favour of

{“

MIMSR Medical College” payable at Latur Branch.

——2R VIcCICdl Lollegeé payable at Latur Branch.
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3.
1. The fees to the students admitted through 35% Institutional and 15% NRI Quota will be applicable upto 04 times and
5 times respectively of the Final fees for 50% State Quota approved by the Hon. Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai
(FRA).

2. The concession in the Tuition/Development Fees can be considered by the Management depending on case to case
basis and on the application by concerned candidate asking for concession in fees.

3. If any candidate leaves/resigns the course after cut-off date of admission to First Year MD/MS course or during the
course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. for 3 years. (As per rule No. 20.6 in NEET —PG

Brochure 2023)

4. At the time of admission all students must submit affidavit for fee on Rs. 100/- Bond paper with notary (Annexure-1).

(B) HOSTEL FEES

st Particulars Total Rs.
No.
01 | Hostel Fees (Per Year) *Rs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/-

02 | Hostel Deposit

* ¥ B
(One Time-Refundable) Rs. 75,000/

1. * Hostel Fees is to be paid after confirmation of College admission.

2. ** Hostel Deposit to be paid by Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of “MAEER HOSTEL” payable
at Latur Branch at the time of admission.

3. Hostel is Compulsory for all Students.

For further details see college website www.mimsr.edu.in and College Notice Board.

Date :- 05/10/2023 @

Place :- Latur Dean
Copy :- Displayed on College Notice Board and Website. MIMSR Meecal College, Latur
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